CH \$765.00 41372;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM362383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Retiring Agent		11/13/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC, as Successor Agent
Street Address: 2 Bethesda Metro Center Suite 600	
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20814-5318
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4137229	INFORMATION FOR YOUR HEALTH
Registration Number:	4211749	ECOPAY
Registration Number:	3916887	CAREHEALTH
Registration Number:	3916891	CAREPHONE
Registration Number:	3916893	COMPLIANCE360º
Registration Number:	3910215	SCRIPTGUIDERTV
Registration Number:	4047448	BEHAVIOR BASED PRESCRIPTION MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3691053	LDM GROUP, LLC
Registration Number:	3621496	CONNECTSYS
Registration Number:	3618122	LDM GROUP INFORMATION FOR YOUR HEALTH
Registration Number:	3178258	CAREPOINTS
Registration Number:	3077819	SCRIPTGUIDE
Registration Number:	4119750	PHARMEHR
Registration Number:	4115444	PDR NETWORK
Registration Number:	3783654	PDRHEALTH PHYSICIANS' DESKTOP REFERENCE
Registration Number:	3547340	PDR ON-DEMAND
Registration Number:	3109266	PDRXPRESS
Registration Number:	3182638	PDR CONCISE PRESCRIBING GUIDE
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005668 FRAME: 0678

900344315

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2640961	MOBILEPDR
Registration Number:	2567769	PDR.NET
Registration Number:	2035094	THE PDR FAMILY GUIDE TO NUTRITION AND HE
Registration Number:	1909957	PDR FAMILY GUIDES
Registration Number:	1908218	PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE
Registration Number:	1908219	PDR
Registration Number:	1909784	POCKET PDR
Registration Number:	1811534	PDR FAMILY GUIDE TO PRESCRIPTION DRUGS
Registration Number:	0686664	PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE
Registration Number:	0626997	PDR
Registration Number:	0626998	PHYSICIANS DESK REFERENCE
Serial Number:	86067160	PALM TALKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-572-3493

Email: kosborne@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Osborne, Senior Paralegal Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09642.015087 PDR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Osborne
SIGNATURE:	//Karen Osborne//
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2015

Total Attachments: 18

source=PDR Executed Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Ageeement#page1.tif source=PDR Executed Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Ageeement#page3.tif source=PDR Executed Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Ageeement#page3.tif source=PDR Executed Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Ageeement#page4.tif source=PDR Executed Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Ageeement#page5.tif source=PDR Executed Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Ageeement#page6.tif source=PDR Executed Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Ageeement#page7.tif source=PDR Executed Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Ageeement#page8.tif source=PDR Executed Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Ageeement#page10.tif source=PDR Executed Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Ageeement#page11.tif source=PDR Executed Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Ageeement#page11.tif source=PDR Executed Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Ageeement#page12.tif source=PDR Executed Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Ageeement#page13.tif source=PDR Executed Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Ageeement#page13.tif source=PDR Executed Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Ageeement#page13.tif

source=PDR Executed Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Ageeement#page15.tif source=PDR Executed Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Ageeement#page16.tif source=PDR Executed Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Ageeement#page17.tif source=PDR Executed Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Ageeement#page18.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of November 13, 2015, is by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, (as the current and resigning administrative agent, the "Retiring Agent") and HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC¹, (as the successor administrative agent together with its successors and assigns, the "Successor Agent").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, LDM GROUP, L.L.C. and PDR NETWORK, LLC, (each individually and collectively, as "**Grantor**"), and Retiring Agent are parties to one or more intellectual property security agreements identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (as the same have been and may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, collectively, the "**Agreements**") pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest in and to and lien upon the intellectual property identified in <u>Exhibit B</u> (the "**Subject IP**"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Omnibus Agency Transfer Agreement by and between Retiring Agent and Successor Agent, Retiring Agent has assigned to Successor Agent all of its rights, remedies, duties and other obligations under, among other documents, the Agreements and the Subject IP, in each instance, in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent, as the case may be.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Retiring Agent hereby assigns and transfers to Successor Agent and its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Agreements.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows –

¹ Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC is a Delaware limited liability company that does business as HFS Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC in Alabama, California, Florida, Illinois, Maryland, Missouri, New Jersey, New Mexico and Texas and as HFS Healthcare Financial Solutions in New Hampshire.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Retiring Agent and Successor Agent have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

RETIRING AGENT:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION As Retiring Agen

By: Name: N Darrem Alcus

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SUCCESSOR AGENT:

HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL./
SOLUTIONS/LLC, as Suggessor Agent

By: Name: H. Darren Alcus

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

EXHIBIT A

Patent Security Agreement dated as of October 31, 2014 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 2014 at Reel 034108, Frame 0190.

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 31, 2014 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 2014 at Reel 5394, Frame 0639.

Copyright Security Agreement dated as of October 31, 2014 and filed with the United States Copyright Office on November 12, 2014 in Volume ______, Document _____.

EXHIBIT B

PATENTS

1. Registered PATENTS

	/gr*,1	Patent	Issue	Application	Application
Owner	Title	Number	Date	Number	Date
LDM	Systems And	8,452,618	5/28/2013	13/352,123	1/17/2012
Group,	Methods For				
L.L.C.	Providing An				
	Inducement To				
	Purchase Incident To A				
	Physician's				
	Prescription Of				
	Medication Of				
LDM	Systems And	8,781,861	7/15/2014	13/664,222	10/30/2012
Group,	Methods For	0,701,001	771372014	13/00+,222	10/30/2012
L.L.C.	Providing An				
	Inducement To				
	Purchase				
	Incident To A				
	Physician's				
	Prescription Of				
	Medication				
LDM	Systems And	8,121,868	2/21/2012	12/702,867	2/9/2010
Group,	Methods For				
L.L.C.	Providing An				
	Inducement To				
	Purchase				
	Incident To A				
	Physician's Prescription Of				
	Prescription Of Medication				
LDM	Systems And	8,533,004	9/10/2013	11/280,438	11/16/2005
Group,	Methods For	0,555,004	7/10/2013	11/200,430	11/10/2003
L.L.C.	Patient				
	Communications				
	In Conjunction				
	With				
	Prescription				
	Medications				

 $Assignment \ of \ Intellectual \ Property \ Security \ Agreement \ DMSLIBRARY01 \ 27470923.v2$

Owner	Title	Patent Number	Issue Date	Application Number	Application Date
LDM	Systems And	8,615,406	12/24/2013	12/054,066	3/24/2008
Group,	Methods For				
L.L.Ĉ.	Content				
	Provision With				
	A Pharmacy				
	Transaction				
LDM	Systems And	8,781,848	7/15/2014	12/181,971	7/29/2008
Group,	Methods For				
L.L.C.	Providing An				
	Inducement Of				
	A Purchase In				
	Conjunction				
	With A				
PDR	Prescription Automated	6,581,038	6/17/2003	09/268,122	3/15/1999
Network,	Profiler System	0,361,036	0/1//2003	09/208,122	3/13/1999
LLC	For Providing				
(successor	Medical				
by	Information To				
acquisition	Patients				
to					
Nexcura,					
LLC)					
PDR	Healthcare	8,401,871	3/19/2013	12/487,551	6/18/2009
Network,	Notification				
LLC	Method And				
	System				
	Including A				
	Healthcare				
	Website				

2. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Owner	Title	Patent Number	Issue Date	Application Number	Application Date
LDM	Systems And	Pending	Pending	14/296,098	6/4/2014
Group,	Methods For	Tonamg	remaing	1 1/2 50,050	0/ 1/2011
L.L.C.	Providing An				
	Inducement Of				
	A Purchase In				
	Conjunction				
	With A				
	Prescription				
LDM	Systems And	Pending	Pending	14,296,254	6/4/2014
Group,	Methods For				
L.L.C.	Providing An				
	Inducement To				
	Purchase				
	Incident To A				
	Physician's				
	Prescription Of				
	Medication				
PDR	System,	Pending	Pending	13/595,686	8/27/2012
Network,	Processing				
LLC	Device And				
	Method To				
	Provide A				
	Summary Of				
	Patient				
	Healthcare				
	Information To				
	An Electronic				
	Health Record				
	From A Health				
	Plan Provider				

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Owner	Trademark	Application Date	Application Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
LDM Group, L.L.C.	INFORMATION FOR YOUR HEALTH	10/25/2011	85455307	4137229	5/1/2012
LDM Group, L.L.C.	ECOPAY	9/11/2011	85419713	4211749	9/18/2012
LDM Group, L.L.C.	CareHealth	6/24/2010	85070456	3916887	2/8/2011
LDM Group, L.L.C.	CarePhone	6/24/2010	85070522	3916891	2/8/2011
LDM Group, L.L.C.	Compliance360°	6/24/2010	85070552	3916893	2/8/2011
LDM Group, L.L.C. aka LDM Group	ScriptGuideRTV	3/22/2010	77964570	3910215	1/25/2011
LDM Group, L.L.C. aka LDM Group	BAHAVIOR BASED PRESCRIPTION MANAGEMENT	3/22/2010	77964523	4047448	11/1/2011
The LDM Group, LLC	LDM GROUP, LLC	1/9/2008	77367449	3691053	10/6/2009
LDM Group, L.L.C.	ConnectSys	10/25/2007	77313631	3621496	5/19/2009
LDM Group, L.L.C.	LDM GROUP INFORMATION FOR YOUR HEALTH	9/19/2007	77283427	3618122	5/12/2009

 $Assignment \ of \ Intellectual \ Property \ Security \ Agreement \ DMSLIBRARY01 \ 27470923.v2$

Owner	Trademark	Application Date	Application Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
LDM Group, L.L.C.	CarePoints	3/7/2005	78581929	3178258	11/28/2006
LDM Group, L.L.C.	ScriptGuide	11/23/2004	78521782	3077819	4/4/2006
PDR Network, LLC	PharmEHR	9/7/2010	85124454	4119750	3/27/2012
PDR Network, LLC	PDR NETWORK	1/20/2010	77915607	4115444	3/20/2012
PDR Network, LLC	PDRhealth Physicians' Desktop Reference	6/17/2009	77762215	3783654	5/4/2010
PDR Network, LLC	PDR ON-DEMAND	12/5/2006	77057040	3547340	12/16/2008
PDR Network, LLC	PDRXPRESS	7/8/2005	78666202	3109266	6/27/2006
PDR Network, LLC	PDR CONCISE PRESCRIBING GUIDE	3/2/2005	78577987	3182638	12/12/2006
PDR Network, LLC	MOBILEPDR	7/13/2001	76285434	2640961	10/22/2002
PDR Network, LLC	PDR.NET	8/21/1998	75540354	2567769	5/7/2002
PDR Network, LLC	THE PDR FAMILY GUIDE TO NUTRITION AND HEALTH	8/28/1995	74724300	2035094	2/4/1997
PDR Network, LLC	PDR FAMILY GUIDES	11/3/1993	74454059	1909957	8/8/1995

 $Assignment \ of \ Intellectual \ Property \ Security \ Agreement \ DMSLIBRARY01 \ 27470923.v2$

Owner	Trademark	Application Date	Application Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
PDR Network, LLC	PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE	8/30/1993	74430476	1908218	8/1/1995
PDR Network, LLC	PDR	8/30/1993	74430602	1908219	8/1/1995
PDR Network, LLC	POCKET PDR	8/30/1993	74430477	1909784	8/8/1995
PDR Network, LLC	PDR FAMILY GUIDE TO PRESCRIPTION DRUGS	6/15/1992	74285727	1811534	12/14/1993
PDR Network, LLC	PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE	2/2/1959	72066913	0686664	10/13/1959
PDR Network, LLC	PDR	6/24/1955	71690177	0626997	5/15/1956
PDR Network, LLC	PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE	6/24/1955	71690178	0626998	5/15/1956

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Owner	Trademark	Application Date	Application Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
PDR Network, LLC	PALM TALKER	9/17/2013	86067160	Pending	Pending

Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement DMSLIBRARY01\27470923.v2

EXHIBIT B

COPYRIGHTS

1. REGISTERED COPYRIGHTS

Owner	Title	Registration Number	Registration Date
LDM Group	LDMGroup_Bridge.	TX0007172969	1/20/2010
LDM Group, L.L.C.	MyEdocs.	TXu001614339	1/16/2008
PDR Network, LLC	PDR Pocket Guide to Prescription Drugs, 9th Edition.	TX0007132656	3/29/2010
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference	TX0001035323	12/3/1982
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference	TX0003186067	4/26/1990
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference	TX0002989873	1/8/1991
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference	TX0002648640	7/28/1989
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference	TX0001994380	1/15/1987
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference	TX0002267682	12/18/1987
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference	TX0001535133	3/13/1995
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference	TX0001733680	1/10/1986

 $Assignment \ of \ Intellectual \ Property \ Security \ Agreement \ DMSLIBRARY01 \ 27470923.v2$

Owner	Title	Registration Number	Registration Date
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference	TX0001298804	2/21/1984
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference	TX0001076185	2/16/1983
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference	TX0005819661	7/23/2003
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference	TX0005518610	11/1/2001
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference	TX0005518611	3/18/2002
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference	TX0004682600	5/11/1998
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference	TX0004725819	6/4/1998
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference	TX0004519308	5/7/1997
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference	TX0004517072	5/7/1997
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference	TX0004243044	4/9/1996
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference	TX0003984829	12/12/1994
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference	TX0003824063	6/6/1994
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference	TX0003689627	11/12/1993

Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement DMSLIBRARY01\27470923.v2

Owner	Title	Registration Number	Registration Date
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference	TX0003447069	11/20/1992
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference Supplement	TX0001666322	10/9/1985
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference Supplement	TX000166502	10/8/1985
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference Supplement	TX0001358671	6/8/1984
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference Supplement	TX0001451425	11/13/1984
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference Supplement	TX0001170312	6/29/1983
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference Supplement	TX0001170272	7/8/1983
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference Supplement	TX0001170271	7/8/1983
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference Supplement	TX0001170273	7/8/1983
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference Supplement	TX0006032591	9/7/2004
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference Supplement	TX0005789229	7/28/2003
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference Supplement	TX0005797720	7/28/2003
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference Supplement	TX0003609353	6/1/1993

 $Assignment \ of \ Intellectual \ Property \ Security \ Agreement \ DMSLIBRARY01 \ 27470923.v2$

Owner	Title	Registration Number	Registration Date
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference Supplement	TX0003655776	10/13/1993
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	PDR Supplement Physician's Desk Reference	TX000566820	4/18/2002
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	PDR Supplement Physician's Desk Reference	TX0005648236	4/18/2002
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	PDR Supplement Physician's Desk Reference	TX0001825692	5/19/1986
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	PDR Supplement Physician's Desk Reference	TX0001891804	9/5/1986
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	PDR Supplement Physician's Desk Reference	TX0001238835	12/12/1983
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	PDR Medical Dictionary*	TX0004557197	5/7/1997
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	PDR Guide to Drug Interactions, Side Effects, Indications*	TX0003843201	3/9/1995
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	PDR Guide to Drug Interactions, Side Effects, Indications*	TX0003521699	3/10/1993
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference for Nonprescription Drugs and Dietary Supplements	TX0006340902	2/6/2006
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference for Nonprescription Drugs and Dietary Supplements	TX0006242056	6/16/2005
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference for Nonprescription Drugs and Dietary Supplements	TX0005796075	8/26/2003
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference for Nonprescription Drugs and Dietary Supplements	TX0005566925	5/21/2002

Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement DMSLIBRARY01\27470923.v2

Owner	Title	Registration Number	Registration Date
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	PDR Electronic Library on CD-ROM	TX0005801139	7/27/2003
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	PDR Electronic Library on CD-ROM	TX0005549219	2/1/2002
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	PDR Electronic Library on CD-ROM	TX0005827800	4/18/2002
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	PDR Pharmacopoeia: Pocket Dosing Guide	TX0005538131	4/18/2002
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	PDR Pharmacopoeia: Pocket Dosing Guide	TX0005803138	7/28/2003
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	PDR for Nutritional Supplements	TX0005531255	4/18/2002
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference for Pothalmic Medicines	TX0005517053	4/18/2002
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference for Pothalmic Medicines	TX0005796076	8/26/2003
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Indications index: keyed to the 46th edition of PDR	TX0003281345	3/18/1992
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	PDR addendum study, Sandoz Pharmaceutical Corporation: Dynacirc/Clozaril/Fiorinal with codeine addendum	TX0003089339	6/3/1991
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	PDR for ophthalmology: ophthalmologist profile study	TX0002966873	8/2/1990
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	The PDR Family Guide: Encyclopedia of Medical Care: the home medical reference designed for managed care	TX0004659865	10/16/1997
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	The PDR Family Guide to Common Ailments	TX0005169106	3/20/2000

 $Assignment of Intellectual \ Property \ Security \ Agreement \ DMSLIBRARY01 \ 27470923.v2$

Owner	Title	Registration Number	Registration Date
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	The PDR Family Guide to Natural Medicines and Healing Therapies	TX 0005003394	5/25/1999
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	The PDR Family Guide to Nutritional Supplements	TX0005480340	2/.13/2002
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	The PDR Family Guide to Over-the-Counter Drugs: from The Physician's Desk Reference	TX0004761113	4/10/1998
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	The PDR Family Guide to Prescription Drugs	TX0005383199	5/11/2005
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	The PDR Family Guide to Prescription Drugs	TX0005116815	12/29/1999
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	The PDR Family Guide to Prescription Drugs	TX0004886447	1/12/1999
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	PDR for Opthalmology Usage Study, 1989	TX0002966871	8/2/1990
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	PDR on-line	TX0001708923	10/24/1985
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	The PDR Pocket Guide to Prescription Drugs	TX0005488564	2/22/2002
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	The PDR Pocket Guide to Prescription Drugs	TX0005229319	6/5/2000
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	The PDR Pocket Guide to Prescription Drugs	TX0004279178	4/29/1996
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference for Nonprescription Drugs	TX0003282101	3/26/1992
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference for Nonprescription Drugs	TX0004729108	6/4/1998

 $Assignment of Intellectual \ Property \ Security \ Agreement \ DMSLIBRARY01 \ 2470923.v2$

Owner	Title	Registration Number	Registration Date
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference for Nonprescription Drugs	TX0003974924	12/12/1994
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference for Nonprescription Drugs	TX0003527825	4/23/1993
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference for Nonprescription Drugs	TX0003093914	6/3/1991
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference for Nonprescription Drugs	TX0002830165	5/9/1990
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference for Nonprescription Drugs	TX0002525554	3/23/1989
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference for Nonprescription Drugs	TX0002285394	4/7/1988
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference for Nonprescription Drugs	TX0002043741	4/9/1987
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference for Nonprescription Drugs	TX0001810165	5/12/1986
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference for Nonprescription Drugs	TX0001596486	6/25/1985
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference for Nonprescription Drugs	TX0001175258	5/9/1983
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference for Nonprescription Drugs	TX000917227	5/4/1982
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference for Nonprescription Drugs	TX0000924570	5/17/1982
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference for Opthalmology	TX0002952309	11/19/1990

Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement DMSLIBRARY01\27470923.v2

Owner	Title	Registration Number	Registration Date
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference for Opthalmology	TX0002916980	11/11/1990
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference for Opthalmology	TX0002220017	12/15/1987
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference for Opthalmology	TX0001934459	11/10/1986
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference for Opthalmology	TX0001718676	12/2/1985
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference for Opthalmology	TX0001294843	2/21/1984
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference for Opthalmology	TX0001484913	1/9/1985
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference for Opthalmology	TX0001035323	12/3/1982
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Drug Interactions and Side Effects Index: keyed to PDR*	TX0003110427	6/3/1991
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Drug Interactions and Side Effects Index: keyed to PDR*	TX0002624244	8/3/1989
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Drug Interactions and Side Effects Index: keyed to PDR*	TX0002372122	7/25/1988
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Drug Interactions and Side Effects Index: keyed to PDR*	TX0002664959	10/10/1989
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Drug Interactions Index*	TX0002347482	7/1/1988
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Indication Index: keyed to the 45th Edition of PDR	TX0003292611	6/3/1991

Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement DMSLIBRARY01\27470923.v2

Owner	Title	Registration Number	Registration Date
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference Companion Guide	TX0005814033	8/26/2003
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference Companion Guide	TX0005518403	4/18/2002
PDR Acquisition LLC (n/k/a PDR Network, LLC)	Physicians' Desk Reference Companion Guide	TX0003675661	5/11/1998

2. COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

None.

 $Assignment of Intellectual \ Property \ Security \ Agreement \ DMSLIBRARY01 \ 27470923.v2$

RECORDED: 11/14/2015